UNOFFICIAL COPY
BT

|

CFN A
TCI‘ NATIONAL BANK Doc#: 1327717010 Fee: $42.00
Second Amendment to QHSP Fee:$9.00 RPRE Fee: §1.00
Commercial Mortgage, Assignment <aren A.Yarbrough
of Rents, Sceurity Agreement and ook County Recorder of Deeds
Financing Statement Date: 10/04/2013 09:66 AM PG 191

PREVARED BY AND AFTER RECORDING
MAIL TO;

TCF NATIONAL B aNK

200 Burr RidgC Parsway 380-04-0

Burr Ridge, Tlinois 62527

Atme Commercial Lendiig Department

This space reserved for Recorder’s use only.

This Sceond Amendment 1o Commercial Morigage, Assignment of Rents, Security Agreement and
Financing Statement (*Sccond Amendment”y i dated as of August 7, 2013, and is made between EXCELLENCE
N _LEASING, LLC, an Tllinojs fimited liability company, whase address is 2341 Takiesin Drive, Aurora, 1L 60506
(“Martgagor™) and TCF National Bank, a pationa! banking association (“Mortgagee™), with an office located at 800
Burr Ridge Parkway, Burr Ridge, Illinois 60527.

UNDERSTANDINGS

1, The Mortgagor executed a Commercial Mortgage; #ssignment of Rents, Security Agreement and
Financing Statement in favor of the Mortgagee dated as of May 27, 2008 and recorded May 30, 2008, as document
mumber 0815142066, a Loan Assumption Agreement dated as of Octooo: 19, 2010 and recorded February 24, 2011
as document number 1103533085 and a First Amendment to Commervies MSortgage, Assignment of Rents, Security
Agreement and Financing Statement dated as of June 7, 2013 and recorded July 10, 2013 as document number
1319110000 in the office of the County Recorder in and for Cook County, [llincis (“Mortgage”) encumbering the
real estate described on Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof.

2. The Mottsage secures the indebtedness, obligations and liabilities of Mortgugor pursuant i a promissory
note in the original principal amount of $792,000.00, payable to Mortgagee and executed ‘cintly and severally by
Mortgagor (“Note”™).

3 As of the date hareof, the outstanding principal balance due is $666,989.09.
4, Mortgagor wishes to amend the rerms of the Note and the Mortgage, and Mortgagee is willing to ¢a to.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the Understandings as sct forth ahove and other good and

valuabie consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hercby ackmowledged, the Mortgagor and the
Mortgagee agree as follows:

i. The Maturity Date {as such term is defined in the Note) shall be changed from August 7, 2013 to September 7,
2013. All references in the Mortgage to the phrase “August 7, 2013” are hereby deleted in their entirety and

rephaced with the phrase “September 7, 2013”, and the phrase “Maturity Date” shall be amended to be defined as
September 7, 2013,

3. Tn all other respects, unless specifically modified hereby, the Mortgage shall remain unchanged and in full
force and effect.



1327717010 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SIGNED AND DELIVERED IN Bum Ridge, illinois by the parties hereto as of the day and year writien above.

MORTGAGOR: MORTG{:} E;
EXCELLENCE IN LEASING, LLC TCF NATIONAL BANK
An ll{?mis fimited lability company P

; . e i J

S - it i A

By, __ e e e By: J:)7“7Z’£4{ %’L/

Christine 1. Mendozg | ‘ Mark S, Holladay ~
Itst Manager o Its: i i i
By a A By: 4

Jose J, Meniinz:, W Niwgne Medows
Its:  Manager e Its:  Loan Closing Officer

STATY OF ILLINOIS)
N ) 55,
COUNTY OF USBE )

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in a7 for the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
Christine L. Mendoza and Jose J. Mendoza, personelty known to me fo be the same persons whose names are as
Managers of Excellence ln Leasing, LLC, gn Mlinois limited liability company, subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in persor. 2uc-acknowledged to me that they, being duly authorized, signed
and delivered said instrument as their free and vohuntery =it and as the free and voluntary act of said limited Hability
€0 T aite e Mty set forth. ]
OFFICIAL SEAL rra N =)=
Givén under my hid €aiNotarial Sea? this*> '™ day of-mee, 2013,
NOTARY P{JBLIC. STATE CF !LLi%l(g}S Y ol Ty
s s
'.”._g-/‘m'ﬂ

My Commission Expires 3-21-2015 — .
. =i —
NOTARY PUBLLS 3. i

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
s
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO LIEPTBY CERTIFY that
Mark $, Holladay and Norene Medows, as Assistant Vice President and Loan Closing Officer, - espestively, of TCF
Nationaf Bank, a national banking association, appeared before me this day in person and acknow leder.d to me that
they, being duly authorized, signed and delivered said instrument as their free and voluntary act and as'tb2 free and
voluntary act of said association for the uses purposes therein set forth,

| ST =
Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this X YTH__ day of Augess, 2013,
= e
T 2

e “7{1/.\:# £

NOTARSXPUBL;@: [ =

S

OFF!C]AL SEAL

Kim
NOTARY puis g, qoies

C, STATE
Commigsign Expirgg g.,; ILLINGI



1327717010 Page: 30of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
To
Seeond Amendment to Commercial Mortgage, Assignment
of'Rents, Security Agreement and Financing Statement

DATED AS OF AUGUST 7, 2013 BRTWEEN

EXCELLENCE IN LEASING, LI.C

AND
TCF NATIONAL BANK

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT L IN J, ITERBERT CLINE’S CICZRO'AVENUE THEATER ADDITION, A SUBDIVISION OF LOT 23 IN
£H. BARTLETT’S ABRO FIFIDS, BEING /A SURDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 20 ACRES OF THE EAST ¥
OF THE NORTHEAST % OF SECTION 3. TOWNSHIP 33 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AND ‘THE SOUTHEAST % OF SECTION 33 (EXCEPT THAT PART OF THEREOF
DEDICATED FOR PUBLIC HIGHWAY BY DOCKMENT 7737153 RECORDED IN THE RECORDER'S
OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON DECUMELR $, 1992 IN BOOK 175 OF PLATS, PAGE 20); LESS
AND,

EXCEFT THE NORTH 33 FEET OF SAID LOT | (EXCEX P THE EAST 120.00 FEET THEREOF AS
MEASURED ALONG THE NORTHERLY LOT LINE); LESS AN,

EXCEPT BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID "GT: THENCE ON AN ASSUMED
BEARING OF NORTH 89 DEGREES, 54 MINUTES, 07 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE, A
DISTANCE OF 1586 FEET TQ THE POINT ON A 5663.24 FOOT RATIUS CURVE, WHICH IS
CONCENTRIC WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT, THE CENTER OF CIRZLE AND SAID CURVE
BEARS NORTH 84 DEGREES (8 MINUTES, 39 SECONDS WEST FROM 3410 POINT: THENCE
NORTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID CURVE, CENTRAL ANGLE 00 DEGREE, 49 MINUTES, 18 SECONDS, A
DISTANCE OF 81.22 FEET: THENCE NORTH 11 DEGREES, 52 MINUTES, 29 SECONDS EAST, A
DISTANCE OF 24.03 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT, A DIST/NCI: OF [2.85
FEI'Y WEST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES, 54 IS1ITES,
07 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 12.89 FEET ALONG THE NORTH LINE TO THE NOWTHEAST
CORNER; TIIENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG THE BAST LINE OF SAID LOT, BEING 5679.02 FEET
RADIUS CURVE, THE CENTER OF CIRCLE ANGLE 01 DEGREE, 03 MINUTES 27 SECOND:Z, ‘A
DISTANCE OF 104.82 FEET TO THE PGINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 8640 S, CICERQ AVE., BURBANK, 1L, 60459

P.LN.: 19-33-407-086-0000

FREPARED BY AND AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

TCF NATIONAL BANK

800 BURR RIDGE PARKWAY

BURR RIDGE, ILLINOIS 60527

ATTN: COMML LENDING DEPT 380-04-0



